	
	Effect / Predictor
	2
	DF
	p
	Adjusted Odds Ratio
	Risk ‡

	
	
	
	
	n
	95% CI
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	Lower 
	Upper
	

	Model fitting (final)
	130.097
	6
	0.000
	
	
	
	

	Likelihood ratio
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	SLRT-V1 outcomes
	147.826
	3
	0.000
	
	
	
	

	Parameter estimates †
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	SLRT Negative 
	PD-V2 Positive
	
	
	0.000
	0.038
	0.012
	0.115
	decrease

	
	PD-V2 Uncertain
	
	
	0.000
	0.038
	0.016
	0.090
	decrease


Table 5. Multinomial logistic regression, significant results.


CI, 95% confidential intervals of the Adjusted Odds Ratio.
†, Comparison outcomes (V1-SLRT, positive and negative outcomes) versus reference outcome (V2-PD, negative outcome) as yielded by the multinomial logistic regression model.
‡, with regard to the predictor, the risk of the considered comparison outcomes to occur versus the reference outcome (PD, negative) decreases when the adjusted odds ratio (and 95% CI lower and upper values) are <1 and increases when the adjusted odds ratio (and 95% CI lower and upper values) values are >1, respectively.
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